
Fax No.0712-2746682 
RefNo/GMC&SSH/PSIMIPJAY/Gastroenteroloy/QT/ 2) 94 
Phone No.0712-2701541 

UPC 
QUOTATION 
To, 
M/s 

Dear Sir, 

Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur. 

1 

2 

Sub: 

12025 

4. 
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The undersigned is invited sealed quotations for the store enlisted below/As per enclosed 
statement, for the use of Govt. Medical College && Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur on the following 
terms & conditions. 

E-mail-gmcssh95@gmail.com 
Date 

The prices quoted should be for free delivery of the ordered stores to Govt. Medical College & 
Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur premises F.O.R. Destination. 

lowest. 

5. 

/2025 

The prices quoted should be inclusive of taxes of duties. If any payable like customs excise, 

CST, ST and G.T. the breakup of the taxes should also be shown separately wherever necessary. The 
Sales Tax Registration number should be quoted in your letters. Exemption of taxes, if on A.F. Forms 
also be separately stated. 

Supply of Instrument/Equipments/Materials of the Govt. Medical College & Super 
Speciality Hospital, Nagpur (Quotation for Surgical Items for Gastroenterology 

Department.) (List Attached) 

3. The serial number of the items should not be changed while quotation rates. You may drop the 
item if not interested. 

Rates should be quoted strictly for the item specified in the list & for standard quantity of 
goods. In case of alternate Officer, the detailed specification, name of manufacturer or make etc. must 
be stated. Specification other than specified in the schedule may be liable for rejection even through 

The quotation submitted will be valid for a period of one year only from the date of 
acceptance. 

6 Delivery period be stated specifically like ready Stock/Two weeks/Four weeks etc. & should 
be from supply of stores if order should be made within the stipulated period mentioned there in. 
Failures will' be liable for delisting from further offers. 

7 The quotation received after the due date will not be accepted. The quotations must be 
submitted in a s cover, Unsealed quotations will not be accepted. The last date of receiving the 
quotation is Q9 os7 Ov 

by 4:00 P.M. 

MJPJAY/THIS PC/LOCAL DISK (D)/TENDERS & QUOT CORRES/QUOTATION FORM 2020-2023 



8. Supply of ordered stores should be made in one installment unless otherwise ordered piecemeal 

supply will not be accepted. Payment will be made within 4 to 8 weeks after receive of full quantity 

with bills in quadruplicate & only after the satisfactory report of working etc. of the stores. Condition of 

advance payment through Bank. Etc. or part payment will not be accepted. 

9 Quotations if asked with samples & if not accompanying the same will be liable for rejection 

even they are lowest samples should be sent with a tables attached quoting our ref. No. of Inquiry & 

Item No. etc. 

10. The Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur do not pledge himself to 

accept the lowest or any quotation and reserve to right of acceptance of any quotation which suits to his 

requirements. 

11. Incase you are not interested in quoting your rates in reply to his inquiry a line in reply is must. 

Failing which are liable for desisting their names for further esquires from our margin list and No 

further request in this matter will be entertained. 

12. Literature, instructions manuals showing specifications, working etc. may also be sent with 

quotations. 

13. Bidder Should apply in 2 Bid- TECHNICAL BID & COMMERCIAL BID also write 

clearly on envelope as TECHNICAL BID and COMMERCIAL BID in BOLD Letter. Bid 

Submitted separately in sealed coverEnvelope other wise their quotation not to be aceepted. 

Page |2 

14. 

(a) First Bid (Technical Bid), Should include Registration Certificate, Sale tax, IT 

Return Certificate, PAN card, GST No, Compliance chart as per specification, 
Brochure of the quoted Material as per specification write clearly an envelope as 
TECHNICAL BID. 

(b) Second Bid (Commercial Bid).Should include items rates only. 

Quote Price of the equipment as Basic cost & All other charges for FOR Delivery. After 
Opening the Technical Bid Qualified Bidder will have to give demonstration of equipment as well 

as shown their quoted itemsto HOD for technical approval as a Technical Committee otherwise 
Bidder names not to be included in commercial bid. 

15. Technical Bid & Commercial Bid Must be Submitted Separately in sealed cover, at the 
Dean Office GMC, Nagpur in a special quotation box of Super Speciality Hospital. 
16. Rate shuld be HLL aproved. 

D 
Government Medical College & 

Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur. 

MJPJAY/THIS PC/LOCAL DISK (D)/TENDERS & QUOT CORRES/QUOTATION FORM 2020-2023 



Govt. Medical College &Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur. Phonc No.0712-2701541 T'ax No.O712-2746682 
Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/ Gastroenteroloy /QT/ 

Sr.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Esophageal stents -

Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastrocnterology Department 

b) Partially Covered SEMS with permalume covering(All Size) 

a) Fully Covered Self Expanding Metal Stent (SEMS) with permalume covering(All Size) 

c) covered esophageal NG stents ( proximal release and distal release)(All Size) 

a) (Duodenal) Stent All Size 

d) non covered esophageal NG stents (proximal release and distal release) ( All Size) 

e) Esophageal Covered Stent (Cervical ) (AIl Size) 

TECHNICAL BID FORM 

b) Colonic Self expanding metallic stent (All Size) 

Pseudocyst metallic stent (LAMS) 
Uncovered Billiary (SEMS) 

a) Partially covered billiary SEMS (All Size) 
b) Fully Covered Biliary SEMS (All Size) 
c) Biliary Covered Stent (50/50) � 80mm x10mm 

Pancreatic Stent - 80 mmx8 mm 

SX-ELLA DANIS Stent 

Name of Item 

Mouth guard -Adult, Paediatric 

Biopsy forcep 
a) with standard needle (160cms) 

Cytology brush RX 

b) large capacity biopsy forceps with needle (230cm) 

Cytology brush(Infinity Sampling Device) 

Standard PEG kit 

Basket with Detachable handle Wire Guided 

Rotable Rat tooth forceps 

Raptor grasping device 

Raptor grasping device Mini 

/25 

Sclerotherapy Needle(All Size) 

Hemostasis clip 1. 155 cms 2. 235 cms 
a) Oesophageal Band -paediatric/Adult 

Eemail-gncssh95@pnail.com 
Date : 12025 

Company Name 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Controlled Radial Expansion wire guided balloon for - esophageal, pyloric and billiary dilatation (All Size) 

Rotatable snares : Medium stiff - small oval (All Size) 
Dilataion balloon AII Size 

a) II Achalasia dilatation balloon - (AIl Size) 
b) II Inflation system CRE Inflation Handle 
c) Il Inflation syring CRE Inflation Syring 
Oesophageal dilator buggies (Set of 5,7,9,11,13,15 mm) 
Savary Gillard spring tip guide wire 
Gold probe electrohemostasis catheter 
Endoloop with ligator for endoscopy(30mm) 

Over the scope Clip- 19 mm- Padlock-COLON 

Over the scope Clip - 19 mm-Padlock-ENDO 

TTJ knife for POEM 

HOOK nife for POEM 

IT2 knife for POEM 

COA Grasper forceps for POEM 
Device for endoloop Handle 230cm 

Colonic decompression tube 14 Fr,175cm 

Earthing pad for Erbe cautery for VI0200S 
Cautery Cable for endoscopy accesories compatible with Erbe VIO 200s 
Cautery pencil 
Distal cap - (All Size) 

Overtube reinforced tube -( All Size) 

a) Guide wire -0.025" 

High performance guidewires 

b) Extra Stiff straight Guide Wire TSMG-35-260-LES 
c) Guide wire 0.030" 
d) Hydrophillic Guide WIRE 0.035" 

a) 

a) 

Biliary stone extractor balloon 

Biliary stone balloon(All Size) 
Stent pusher -(All Size) 

Pusher tube (10F) for CBD Stent 

Cystotome 6F 

lithotriptor with detachable handle 

APC probe (ERBE) -front firing 

APC probe ( ERBE)- Side firing 

Standard ERCP Cannula 

Sphineterotome (5.5 Fr) 

Naso Biliary Tube (AII Size) 
Roth net Basket-3Omm 

Haemmoroid BANDS FOR ENDOSCOPE 
EndoHPB Radiofrequency Ablation CATHETER 
Pancreatic Basket-Stone Extraction 



52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

a) Pancreatic single pigtail plastic Stent (All Size) 

Device endoloop (5 picces) 

Wire Guided Biopsy forceps(Histoguide) 
Bio Shield Irrigation 

Flexible Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 19 G/I.I MM 

Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 22G/0.72 MM 

Franscen tip needle EUS - FNB (AI| Size) 

EUS Biopsy Forcep) 
EUS RFA Needle -(AIl Size) 

Embolisation metallic coils 

a NESTER Embolisation metallic coils(A!l Size) 
e) MREye Embolisation metallic coils (AlI Size) 

Jejunal feeding tube 
a Jejunal feeding tube (All Size) 

Guidewire 0.032 Straight Fully Hydraphillic 
Guidewire 0.032 Angle 
Rotatable (All Size) Steerable Sphinerotome 

HEMO-7 HEMOSPRAY Endoscopic Hemostat with CO2 Cartridge & 7FR size x 220 CM 
length catheter 

Sengstaken Blakemore Tube 14F 

Endoscopic Helix takin System 
Helix Tackin System (Cinch) 

True Grip Anchor progns defect clip 

Intragastric balloon (Fix Size) 

Cholangiscopy Compatible Biopsy Forceps 

Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Snare 

Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Basket 

Electrohydraulic Lithotripsy Probe Compatible For Cholangioscopic Stone framentation 
Hot LAMS all Sizes 

Colonic Pan 

Govermment Medical College & 
Superspeciality Hospital 

Nagpur. 



Phone No.0712-2701541 

Sr.No 

Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/ Gastroenteroloy /QT/ 2144 12s Date :- 22-| 4 12025 

3 

4 

5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Govt. Medical College &Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur. 
Fax No.0712-2746632 

17 

18 

Esophageal stents 

Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastroenterology Department 

a) Fully Covered Self Expanding Metal Stent (SEMS) with permalume covering(AIl Size) 

b) Partially Covered SEMS with permalume covering(All Size) 

c) covered esophageal NG stents ( proximal release and distal release)(AIl Size) 

a) ( Duodenal) Stent All Size 

d) non covered esophagcal NG stents (proximal release and distal release) (All Size) 

e) Esophageal Covered Stent (Cervical ) (All Size) 

Pseudocyst metallic stent (LAMS) 

b) Colonic Self expanding metallic stent (All Size) 

Uncovered Billiary (SEMS) 

a) Partially covered billiary SEMS (All Size) 

b) Fully Covered Biliary SEMS (AIl Size) 

Pancreatic Stent -80 mmx8 mm 

c) Biliary Covered Stent (50/50) � 80mm x1Omm 

SX-ELLA DANIS Stent 

Mouth guard -Adult, Paediatric 

Biopsy forcep 

PRICE BID FORM 

a) with standard needle (16Ocms) 

Name of Item 

Cytology brush RX 
b) large capacity biopsy forceps with needle (230cm) 

Cytology brush(Infinity Sampling Device) 

Standard PEG kit 

Basket with Detachable handle Wire Guided 

Rotable Rat tooth forceps 

Raptor grasping device 

Raptor grasping device Mini 

Sclerotherapy Needle(All Size) 

Eemaikgncssh9,5@gmail.com 

Hemostasis clip 1. 155 cms 2. 235 cms 

a) Oesophageal Band -paediatric/Adult 

Company Name 

Controlled Radial Expansion wire guided balloon for - esophageal, pyloric and billiary dilatation 
(All Size) 



20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

9 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

48 

36 

39 

49 

37 

40 

38 

41 

50 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Rotatable snares : Medium stiff- small oval (AIl Size) 
Dilataion balloon AII Size 

a) II Achalasia dilatation balloon - (AIl Size) 
b) Il Inflation system CRE Inflation Handle 
c) Il Inflation syring CRE Inflation Syring 
Oesophageal dilator buggies (Set of 5,7,9, 1 1,13,15 mm) 
Savary Gillard spring tip guide wire 
Gold probe electrohemostasis catheter 
Endoloop with ligator for endoscopy(30mm) 
Over the scope Clip - 19 mm-Padlock-ENDO 
Over the scope Clip - 19 mm- Padlock-COLON 

TTJ knife for POEM 

HOOK knife for POEM 

IT2 knife for POEM 

COA Grasper forceps for POEM 

Device for endoloop Handle 230cm 

Colonic decompression tube 14 Fr, 175cm 

Earthing pad for Erbe cautery for VIO200S 

Cautery Cable for endoscopy accesories compatible with Erbe VIO 200s 
Cautery pencil 
Distal cap � (All Size) 

Overtube reinforced tube -(AII Size) 

High performance guidewires 
a) Guide wire -0.025" 

b) Extra Stiff straight Guide Wire TSMG-35-260-LES 

c) Guide wire 0.030" 

d) Hydrophillic Guide WIRE 0.035" 

Biliary stone extractor balloon 

a) 

a Biliary stone balloon(All Size) 

Stent pusher -(All Size) 

c) Pusher tube (10F) for CBD Stent 

Cystotome 6F 

lithotriptor with detachable handle 

APC probe ( ERBE) front firing 

APC probe ( ERBE) - Side firing 

Standard ERCP Cannula 

Sphineterotome (5.5 Fr) 
Naso Biliary Tube (AII Size) 

Roth net Basket-30mm 

Haemmoroid BANDS FOR ENDOSCOPE 

EndoHPB Radiofrequency Ablation CATHETER 

Pancreatic Basket-Stone Extraction 

a) Double Pigtail plastic Stent (AlI Size) 
Pancreatic Duct Stent (Plastic) 



S1 

52 

53 

54 

S6 

57 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

a) Double Pigtail plastic Stent (All Size) 
Pancreatic Duct Stent (Plastic) 
a) Pancreatic single pigtail plastic Stent (All Size) 
Device endoloop (5 pieces) 
Wire Guided Biopsy forceps(Histoguide) 
Bio Shield Irrigation 

Flexible Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 19 G/1.I MM 
Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 22G/ 0.72 MM 

Franseen tip needle EUS - FNB (AII Size) 
EUS Biopsy Forcep) 
EUS RFA Needle -(All Size) 
Embolisation metallic coils 
a NESTER Embolisation metallic coils(AIl Size) 

MREye Embolisation metallic coils (All Size) 
Jejunal feeding tube 
a) Jejunal feeding tube (AIl Size) 
Guidewire 0.032 Straight Fully Hydraphillic 
Guidewire 0.032 Angle 
Rotatable (All Size) Steerable Sphinerotome 

HEMO-7 HEMOSPRAY Endoscopic Hemostat with CO2 Cartridge & 7FR size x 220 CM 
length catheter 
Sengstaken Blakemore Tube 14F 

Endoscopic Helix takin System 

Helix Tackin System (Cinch) 

True Grip Anchor progns defect clip 
Intragastric balloon (Fix Size) 

Cholangiscopy Compatible Biopsy Forceps 

Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Snare 
Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Basket 

Electrohydraulic Lithotripsy Probe Compatible For Cholangioscopic Stone framentation 
Hot LAMS all Sizes 
Colonic Pan 

Den, 
Govemment Medical College & 

Superspeciality Hospital 
Nagpur. 
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