

महाराष्ट्र शासन

शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व अति विशेषोपचार रुग्णालय, नागपूर.

Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur.

Phone No.0712-2701541

Fax No.0712-2746682

Ref.No./GMC&SSH/PS/MJPJAY/Gastroenteroloy/QT/

UPC
OUOTATION

Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur.

E-mail-gmcssh95@gmail.com
Date:-22/4//2025

Date:-22/4//2025

QUOTATION
To,
M/s

Sub:- Supply of Instrument/Equipments/Materials of the Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur (Quotation for Surgical Items for Gastroenterology Department.) (List Attached)

Dear Sir,

The undersigned is invited sealed quotations for the store enlisted below/As per enclosed statement, for the use of Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur on the following terms & conditions.

- 1. The prices quoted should be for free delivery of the ordered stores to Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur premises F.O.R. Destination.
- 2. The prices quoted should be inclusive of taxes of duties. If any payable like customs excise, CST, ST and G.T. the breakup of the taxes should also be shown separately wherever necessary. The Sales Tax Registration number should be quoted in your letters. Exemption of taxes, if on A.F. Forms also be separately stated.
- 3. The serial number of the items should not be changed while quotation rates. You may drop the item if not interested.
- 4. Rates should be quoted strictly for the item specified in the list & for standard quantity of goods. In case of alternate Officer, the detailed specification, name of manufacturer or make etc. must be stated. Specification other than specified in the schedule may be liable for rejection even through lowest.
- 5. The quotation submitted will be valid for a period of one year only from the date of acceptance.
- 6. Delivery period be stated specifically like ready Stock/Two weeks/Four weeks etc. & should be from supply of stores if order should be made within the stipulated period mentioned there in. Failures will be liable for delisting from further offers.
- 7. The quotation received after the due date will not be accepted. The quotations must be submitted in a sealed cover, Unsealed quotations will not be accepted. The last date of receiving the quotation is 09.05.25. by 4:00 P.M.

- 8. Supply of ordered stores should be made in one installment unless otherwise ordered piecemeal supply will not be accepted. Payment will be made within 4 to 8 weeks after receive of full quantity with bills in quadruplicate & only after the satisfactory report of working etc. of the stores. Condition of advance payment through Bank. Etc. or part payment will not be accepted.
- 9. Quotations if asked with samples & if not accompanying the same will be liable for rejection even they are lowest samples should be sent with a tables attached quoting our ref. No. of Inquiry & Item No. etc.
- 10. The Govt. Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, Nagpur do not pledge himself to accept the lowest or any quotation and reserve to right of acceptance of any quotation which suits to his requirements.
- 11. Incase you are not interested in quoting your rates in reply to his inquiry a line in reply is must. Failing which are liable for desisting their names for further esquires from our margin list and No further request in this matter will be entertained.
- 12. Literature, instructions manuals showing specifications, working etc. may also be sent with quotations.
- 13. Bidder Should apply in 2 Bid- TECHNICAL BID & COMMERCIAL BID also write clearly on envelope as TECHNICAL BID and COMMERCIAL BID in BOLD Letter. Bid Submitted separately in sealed coverEnvelope other wise their quotation not to be accepted.
 - (a) <u>First Bid (Technical Bid)</u>. Should include Registration Certificate, Sale tax, IT Return Certificate, PAN card, GST No, Compliance chart as per specification, Brochure of the quoted Material as per specification write clearly an envelope as TECHNICAL BID.
 - (b) Second Bid (Commercial Bid). Should include items rates only.
- 14. Quote Price of the equipment as Basic cost & All other charges for FOR Delivery. After Opening the Technical Bid Qualified Bidder will have to give demonstration of equipment as well as shown their quoted itemsto HOD for technical approval as a Technical Committee otherwise Bidder names not to be included in commercial bid.
- 15. <u>Technical Bid & Commercial Bid Must be Submitted Separately in sealed cover, at the Dean Office GMC, Nagpur in a special quotation box of Super Speciality Hospital.</u>

 16. Rate shuld be HLL aproved.

Government Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.

महाराष्ट्र शासन

शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व अतिविशेषोपचाररुग्णालय, नागपूर.

Govt. Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.

Phone No.0712-2701541

Fax No.0712-2746682

E-mail-gmcssh95@gmail.com

Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/ Gastroenteroloy /QT/

/25

Date:-

/2025

TECHNICAL BID FORM Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastroenterology Department

Sr.No	Name of Item	Company Name
1	Esophageal stents –	
	a) Fully Covered Self Expanding Metal Stent (SEMS) with permalume covering(All Size)	
	b) Partially Covered SEMS with permalume covering(All Size)	
	c) covered esophageal NG stents (proximal release and distal release)(All Size)	
	d) non covered esophageal NG stents (proximal release and distal release) (All Size)	
	e) Esophageal Covered Stent (Cervical) (All Size)	
2	a) (Duodenal) Stent All Size	
	b) Colonic Self expanding metallic stent (All Size)	
3	Pseudocyst metallic stent (LAMS)	
4	Uncovered Billiary (SEMS)	
	a) Partially covered billiary SEMS (All Size)	
	b) Fully Covered Biliary SEMS (All Size)	
	c) Biliary Covered Stent (50/50) – 80mm ×10mm	
5	Pancreatic Stent - 80 mm×8 mm	
6	SX-ELLA DANIS Stent	
7	Mouth guard -Adult, Paediatric	
8	Biopsy forcep	
	a) with standard needle (160cms)	
_	b) large capacity biopsy forceps with needle (230cm)	
9	Cytology brush RX	
10	Cytology brush(Infinity Sampling Device)	
11	Basket with Detachable handle Wire Guided	
12	Standard PEG kit	
13	Rotable Rat tooth forceps	
14	Raptor grasping device	
15	Raptor grasping device Mini	
16	Sclerotherapy Needle(All Size)	
17	Hemostasis clip 1. 155 cms 2. 235 cms	
	a) Oesophageal Band -paediatric/Adult	

18	Controlled Radial Expansion wire guided balloon for – esophageal, pyloric and billiary dilatation (All Size)	
19	Rotatable snares: Medium stiff – small oval (All Size)	
20	Dilataion balloon All Size	
	a) II Achalasia dilatation balloon – (All Size)	
	b) II Inflation system CRE Inflation Handle	
21	c) II Inflation syring CRE Inflation Syring	
22	Oesophageal dilator buggies (Set of 5,7,9,11,13,15 mm)	
23	Savary Gillard spring tip guide wire	
24	Gold probe electrohemostasis catheter	
25	Endoloop with ligator for endoscopy(30mm)	
26	Over the scope Clip – 19 mm-Padlock-ENDO	
	Over the scope Clip – 19 mm- Padlock-COLON	
27	TTJ knife for POEM	
28	HOOK knife for POEM	_
29	IT2 knife for POEM	
30	COA Grasper forceps for POEM	
31	Device for endoloop Handle 230cm	
32	Colonic decompression tube 14 Fr,175cm	
33	Earthing pad for Erbe cautery for VIO200S	
35	Cautery Cable for endoscopy accesories compatible with Erbe VIO 200s	-
36	Cautery pencil Distal cap – (All Size)	
37	Overtube reinforced tube –(All Size)	
38	High performance guidewires	
	a) Guide wire -0.025"	
	b) Extra Stiff straight Guide Wire TSMG-35-260-LES	
	c) Guide wire 0.030"	
	d) Hydrophillic Guide WIRE 0.035"	
39	Biliary stone extractor balloon	
	a) Biliary stone balloon(All Size)	
	a) Stent pusher -(All Size)	
40	c) Pusher tube (10F) for CBD Stent Cystotome 6F	
41	lithotriptor with detachable handle	
42	APC probe (ERBE) – front firing	
43	APC probe (ERBE) – Side firing	
44	Standard ERCP Cannula	
45	Sphineterotome (5.5 Fr)	
46	Naso Biliary Tube (All Size)	
47	Roth net Basket-30mm	
48	Haemmoroid BANDS FOR ENDOSCOPE	
49	EndoHPB Radiofrequency Ablation CATHETER	R
50	Pancreatic Basket-Stone Extraction	

	a) Pancreatic single pigtail plastic Stent (All Size)	
52	Device endoloop (5 pieces)	
53	Wire Guided Biopsy forceps(Histoguide)	
54	Bio Shield Irrigation	
55	Flexible Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 19 G/1.1 MM	
56	Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 22G/ 0.72 MM	
57	Franseen tip needle EUS - FNB (All Size)	
58	EUS Biopsy Forcep)	
59	EUS RFA Needle -(All Size)	
60	Embolisation metallic coils	
	a) NESTER Embolisation metallic coils(All Size)	
	e) MREye Embolisation metallic coils (All Size)	
61	Jejunal feeding tube	
	a) Jejunal feeding tube (All Size)	
62	Guidewire 0.032 Straight Fully Hydraphillic	
63	Guidewire 0.032 Angle	
64	Rotatable (All Size) Steerable Sphinerotome	
65	HEMO-7 HEMOSPRAY Endoscopic Hemostat with CO2 Cartridge & 7FR size × 220 CM length catheter	
66	Sengstaken Blakemore Tube 14F	
67	Endoscopic Helix takin System	
68	Helix Tackin System (Cinch)	
69	True Grip Anchor progns defect clip	
70	Intragastric balloon (Fix Size)	
71	Cholangiscopy Compatible Biopsy Forceps	
72	Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Snare	
73	Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Basket	
74	Electrohydraulic Lithotripsy Probe Compatible For Cholangioscopic Stone framentation	
75	Hot LAMS all Sizes	
76	Colonic Pan	

Dean, Government Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital Nagpur.

महाराष्ट्र शासन

शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व अतिविशेषोपचाररुग्णालय, नागपूर.

Govt. Medical College & Superspeciality Hospital, Nagpur.

Phone No.0712-2701541

Fax No.0712-2746682

E-mail-gmcssh95@gmail.com /25 Date:- 22 / 4 /2025

Ref.No./GMC/SSHN/PS/MJPJAY/ Gastroenteroloy /QT/

2144 /25

PRICE BID FORM Surgical Items Requirement Quotation for Gastroenterology Department

Sr.No	Name of Item	Company Name
,	Esophageal stents –	
1	a) Fully Covered Self Expanding Metal Stent (SEMS) with permalume covering(All Size)	
	b) Partially Covered SEMS with permalume covering(All Size)	
	c) covered esophageal NG stents (proximal release and distal release)(All Size)	
	d) non covered esophageal NG stents (proximal release and distal release) (All Size)	
	e) Esophageal Covered Stent (Cervical) (All Size)	
	a) (Duodenal) Stent All Size	
-2	b) Colonic Self expanding metallic stent (All Size)	
	Pseudocyst metallic stent (LAMS)	
3	Uncovered Billiary (SEMS)	
4	a) Partially covered billiary SEMS (All Size)	
	b) Fully Covered Biliary SEMS (All Size)	
	c) Biliary Covered Stent (50/50) – 80mm ×10mm	
	Pancreatic Stent - 80 mm×8 mm	
6	SX-ELLA DANIS Stent	
7	Mouth guard -Adult, Paediatric	
8	Biopsy forcep	
	a) with standard needle (160cms)	
	b) large capacity biopsy forceps with needle (230cm)	
9	Cytology brush RX	
10	Cytology brush(Infinity Sampling Device)	
11	Basket with Detachable handle Wire Guided	
12	Standard PEG kit	
13	Rotable Rat tooth forceps	
14	Raptor grasping device	
	Raptor grasping device Mini	
15	Sclerotherapy Needle(All Size)	
16		
17	Hemostasis clip 1. 155 cms 2. 235 cms a) Oesophageal Band -paediatric/Adult	
18	Controlled Radial Expansion wire guided balloon for – esophageal, pyloric and billiary dilatatic (All Size)	on

19	Rotatable spares: Medium et account	1
20	Rotatable snares : Medium stiff – small oval (All Size) Dilataion balloon All Size	
	a) II Achalasia dilatation balloon – (All Size)	
	b) II Inflation system CRE Inflation Handle	
	c) II Inflation syring CRE Inflation Syring	
21	Oesophageal dilator buggies (Set of 5,7,9,11,13,15 mm)	
22	Savary Gillard spring tip guide wire	
23	Gold probe electrohemostasis catheter	
24	Endoloop with ligator for endoscopy(30mm)	
25	Over the scope Clip – 19 mm-Padlock-ENDO	
26	Over the scope Clip – 19 mm- Padlock-COLON	
27	TTJ knife for POEM	
28	HOOK knife for POEM	
29	IT2 knife for POEM	
30	COA Grasper forceps for POEM	
31	Device for endoloop Handle 230cm	
32	Colonic decompression tube 14 Fr,175cm	
33	Earthing pad for Erbe cautery for VIO200S	
34	Cautery Cable for endoscopy accesories compatible with Erbe VIO 200s	
35	Cautery pencil	
36	Distal cap – (All Size)	
37	Overtube reinforced tube –(All Size)	
.38	High performance guidewires	_
	a) Guide wire -0.025" b) Extra Stiff straight Guide Wire TSMG-35-260-LES	
	c) Guide wire 0.030"	
	d) Hydrophillic Guide WIRE 0.035"	
39	Biliary stone extractor balloon	
	a) Biliary stone balloon(All Size)	
	a) Stent pusher -(All Size)	
	c) Pusher tube (10F) for CBD Stent	
40	Cystotome 6F	
41	lithotriptor with detachable handle	
42	APC probe (ERBE) – front firing	
43	APC probe (ERBE) – Side firing	
44	Standard ERCP Cannula	
45	Sphineterotome (5.5 Fr)	
46	Naso Biliary Tube (All Size)	•
47	Roth net Basket-30mm	
48	Haemmoroid BANDS FOR ENDOSCOPE	
49	EndoHPB Radiofrequency Ablation CATHETER	
50	Pancreatic Basket-Stone Extraction	
	a) Double Pigtail plastic Stent (All Size)	
51	Pancreatic Duct Stent (Plastic)	

	a) Double Pigtail plastic Stent (All Size)	
51	Pancreatic Duct Stent (Plastic)	
	a) Pancreatic single pigtail plastic Stent (All Size)	
52	Device endoloop (5 pieces)	a a
53	Wire Guided Biopsy forceps(Histoguide)	
54	Bio Shield Irrigation	
55		
	Flexible Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 19 G/1.1 MM	
56	Endoscopic Aspiration Needle 22G/ 0.72 MM	
57	Franseen tip needle EUS - FNB (All Size)	
58	EUS Biopsy Forcep)	
59	EUS RFA Needle -(All Size)	
60	Embolisation metallic coils	
	a) NESTER Embolisation metallic coils(All Size)	
	e) MREye Embolisation metallic coils (All Size)	
61	Jejunal feeding tube	
	a) Jejunal feeding tube (All Size)	
62	Guidewire 0.032 Straight Fully Hydraphillic	
63	Guidewire 0.032 Angle	
64	Rotatable (All Size) Steerable Sphinerotome	
65	HEMO-7 HEMOSPRAY Endoscopic Hemostat with CO2 Cartridge & 7FR size × 220 CM length catheter	
66	Sengstaken Blakemore Tube 14F	
67	Endoscopic Helix takin System	
68	Helix Tackin System (Cinch)	
69	True Grip Anchor progns defect clip	
70	Intragastric balloon (Fix Size)	
71	Cholangiscopy Compatible Biopsy Forceps	
72	Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Snare	
73	Cholangiscopy Compatible Stone retrival Basket	
74	Electrohydraulic Lithotripsy Probe Compatible For Cholangioscopic Stone framentation	
75	Hot LAMS all Sizes	
76	Colonic Pan	

Dean,
Government Medical College &
Superspeciality Hospital
Nagpur.